SPEC SHEET
MTR
005-007F
Stand-up
tow tractor
10,000-15,000 lbs.
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS - MTR005F, MTR007F

S
1 Manufacturer Yale Yale
2 Model designation MTR005F MTR007F
3 Capacity, rolling load* lb. (kg) 10,000 (4,536) 15,000 (6,804)
4 Drawbar pull, normal**/maximum lb. (kg) 200 (91) / 700 (318) 300 (136) / 1,000 (454)
5 Voltage 24 24
6 Truck width in. (mm) 36.9 (937) 36.9 (937)
7
Overall length, with coupler in. (mm) 69.3 (1,760) 71.3 (1,811)
Overall length, without coupler in. (mm) 58.3 (1,481) 60.3 (1,532)
8
Battery compartment size, length x width in. (mm) 13.4 x 31.3 (340 x 794) 13.4 x 31.3 (340 x 794)
Maximum battery size, length x width in. (mm) 13.0 x 30.9 (330 x 785) 13.0 x 30.9 (330 x 785)
9 Wheelbase degrees 37.1 (942) 39.2 (996)
10 Turning radius, OTR narrow handle in. (mm) 49.2 (1,250) 51.9 (1,318)
11 Grade clearance, frame % 43 41
12
Travel speed, standard equipped truck - no load mph (km/h) 7.8 (12.6) 8.4 (13.5)
Travel speed, standard equipped truck - 200 lb. DBP mph (km/h) 6.4 (10.3) 5.9 (9.5)
13
Steer handle radius, narrow handle in. (mm) 19.8 (503) 21.6 (549)
Steer handle radius, wide handle in. (mm) 22.2 (564) 23.8 (605)
BATTERY AND COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
M
TR
00
5F
Number of cells Cell size Plates per cell Capacity amp-hours KWH
“X” Dimensions
in. (mm)
“X” Dimensions
in. (mm)
“X” Dimensions
in. (mm)
Battery weight
lb. (kg)
12 75 11 375 8.7 26.5 (673) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 825 (374)
12 85 11 425 9.9 26.1 (663) 12.8 (325) 23.3 (592) 865 (392)
12 75 13 450 10.5 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 987 (448)
12 85 13 510 11.9 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 1,035 (469)
M
TR
00
7F
12 75 11 375 8.7 26.5 (673) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 825 (374)
12 85 11 425 9.9 26.1 (663) 12.8 (325) 23.3 (592) 865 (392)
12 75 13 450 10.5 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 987 (448)
12 85 13 510 11.9 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 23.3 (592) 1,035 (469)
12 100 13 600 14.0 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 26.2 (665) 1,140 (517)
12 125 13 750 17.6 30.9 (785) 13.0 (330) 31.0 (787) 1,450 (658)
*	 Rolling load capacity is the gross weight of a trailer, having rolling resistance equal to 2% of gross weight, which can be towed by a force equal to
the 		  normal drawbar pull.
**	 Normal drawbar pull is the greatest continuous towing force which can be sustained with stable component temperatures, under the duty cycle and
test 		  conditions specified in ANSI/ITSDF B56.9-2019.
NOTES:
(1)  Steel tray with cover required for all batteries
(2)  Battery connector type 175 Amp, Red
(3)  Cable lead position “B”
(4)  20.0” (508 mm) cable length
(5)  Maximum cable gauge of 1/0
(6)  Battery well: 31.3” x 13.4” x open (794 mm x 340 mm x open)
(7)  24 Volt
5
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
24 volt AC electrical system •
AC traction motor •
Separately Excited Motor (SEM) technology •
MOSFET traction controller •
Auto deceleration system •
Floot mounted high speed switch •
4 operator selectableperformance modes •
DRIVE STD OPT
Drive tire  (MTR005)